Solway, East Ayrshire THE ARMSTRONG

and Machars CC GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2007
Awards
Overall
3 David Bogie / David Paterson Subaru Impreza S9 10
9 Gordon Cunningham / Stuart McManus Mitsubishi Evo 9 3
22 John Crawford / Kevin Rae Ford Escort 9
Class 3
15 Craig McMiken / Hugh Hodge Mitsubishi Evo 6 3
8 Alistair Thorburn / Paul McGuire Subaru Impreza N12B 3
Class 4
86 lan Henry / James McDermott Peugeot 206 4
Class 5
50 Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell Fiat Stilo 5
Class 7
68 Oran Donnelly / Paul Hughes Ford Fiesta RWD 7
52 Niall Cowan / Mike Rollo MG ZR 7
Class 8
35 lain Haining / Mark Proudlock Vauxhall Nova GTE 8
41 Michael Faloon / Philip Hunter Ford Escort MK Il 8
Class 9
26 Seamus O'Connell / Sean Magee Ford Escort Mk Il 9
40 John Paterson / lan Simpson Ford Escort Mk 2 9
Class 10
31 lan Baumgart / Gail Hislop Subaru Impreza 10
12 David Hughes / Bruce Harper Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 10
The Maconochies Trophy - 1st Group N Car
9 Gordon Cunningham / Stuart McManus Mitsubishi Evo 9 3
James Haugh Trophy - 1st GM
35 lain Haining / Mark Proudlock Vauxhall Nova GTE 8
The Gemmell Trophy - 1st Ford
22 John Crawford / Kevin Rae Ford Escort 9
Thomas Corrie Trophy - 1st Rover Group
45 John Mackenzie / Susan Brown Metro 6R4 10
James Brown Trophy - 1st Peugeot Talbot
62 Mark McCulloch / John McCulloch Peugeot 205 GTi 8

Results by Nicky Moffitt / Raymond Mann at 18:05 on 2nd December 2007

39:36
42:16
42:25

43:19
43:30

53:10

49:19

46:31
47:49

46:12
46:19

43:05
44:00

43:23

43:48

42:16

46:12

42:25

46:55

47:49

2nd December 2007

1 1
2 1
3 1
5 2
7 3
54 1
36 1
25 1
30
23 1
24
4 2
12 3
6 2
9 3
2 1
23 1
3 1
26 6
29 3



Solway, East Ayrshire THE ARMSTRONG
and Machars CC GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2007
Awards

Trophy - 1st Subaru

3 David Bogie / David Paterson Subaru Impreza S9

Trophy - 1st Mitsubishi
9 Gordon Cunningham / Stuart McManus Mitsubishi Evo 9

Lawrence Clark Trophy - 1st Navigator resident in DG Postal District
3 David Paterson Subaru Impreza S9

Malcolm Wilson Motorsport Award - Greatest improvement on seeding
84 Des Campbell / James Braithwaite Peugeot 206 Gti

Award - Highest placed all EACC crew

10 Gordon Alexander / lan Clark Vauxhall Nova

George Rutherford Trophy - Highest Placed female
31 Gail Hislop Subaru Impreza

The Armstrong Family Award - Highest placed 2 wheel drive car
22 John Crawford / Kevin Rae Ford Escort

10

10

10

39:36

42:16

39:36

48:50

48:54

43:23

42:25

The Fred Patterson Trucks and Performance Cars Award - Highest rated Irish Competitor

26 Seamus O'Connell / Sean Magee Ford Escort MK II

Award - Spirit of the Rally
Mark Writtle

9

The McHarg International Challenge Award - 1st Team of 3 from same country

SCOTLAND
3 David Bogie / David Paterson Subaru Impreza S9
9 Gordon Cunningham / Stuart McManus Mitsubishi Evo 9
22 John Crawford / Kevin Rae Ford Escort

The Crew Notes Award - Best Notes on Web Site
35 lain Haining / Mark Proudlock Vauxhall Nova GTE

The Cruella's Rock Bun Award - Fastest 2wd on last Stage
22 John Crawford / Kevin Rae Ford Escort

Results by Nicky Moffitt / Raymond Mann at 18:05 on 2nd December 2007

10

43:05

39:36
42:16
42:25

46:12

42:25

2nd December 2007

1 1
2 1
1 1
34 5
35 3
5 2
3 1
4 2
1 1
2 1
3 1
23 1
3 1



No
3
9
22
26
15
31

8
19
12

7
33
40

17
21
93
42
43
55
59
39
30
35
41
68
45
34
76
62
52
48
38
49
84
10
50
44
70
88
51
18
66
56
91
78
79
67
81
28
63
77
14
87
86
71
80
75

AN P

11
16
20
23
24
25

Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

Crew
David Bogie / David Paterson
Gordon Cunningham / Stuart McManus
John Crawford / Kevin Rae
Seamus O'Connell / Sean Magee
Craig McMiken / Hugh Hodge
lan Baumgart / Gail Hislop
Alistair Thorburn / Paul McGuire
Damian Tourish / James McNulty
David Hughes / Bruce Harper
Andrew Purcell / Mick Courtney
Andrew Ritchie / Garnet McFetridge
John Paterson / lan Simpson
Barry Johnson / Stewart Merry
Paul Britton / Martin McGarrity
Adrian Hetherington / Des McGurk
Raymond Donnelly / Alan Keena
Ivor Clark / Bob Morland
Martin Collins / Stephen O'Neil
Grant Inglis / Calum McLean
Peter Garrow / lan Arbuthnott
Paul McErlean / Patrick Duggan
Alan Carmichael / lvor Lamont
lain Haining / Mark Proudlock
Michael Faloon / Philip Hunter
Oran Donnelly / Paul Hughes
John Mackenzie / Susan Brown
James Kennedy / James McCullough
Barry Stephen / Michael Hendry
Mark McCulloch / John McCulloch
Niall Cowan / Mike Rollo
Gordon Stoddart / Alastair Logan
lain MacDonald / Andy Jardine
Tam Brown / Derek Adamson
Des Campbell / James Braithwaite
Gordon Alexander / lan Clark
Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell
George Bryson / Jacqueline Bryson
Sanny Dobie / Roger Alcorn
Mark McCaffrey / David Maxwell
Billy Thomson /Jim Little
Paul Ward / Peter Ward
Duncan Wardrop / lan Crosbie
Joe Hunt/Roger Nevitt
Craig Rutherford / Angus MacNeil
Douglas Gilbert / David Anderson
Gregg Lithgow / Claire Wood
Lee Hastings / Mark Roberts
Joe Agnew / WJ Convery
Trevor Ferguson / Patrick Gallagher
Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly
Austin Snow / John Henderson
lan Paterson / Keith Jones
Steven Wood / Mary Wood
lan Henry / James McDermott
Craig Henderson / George Myatt
lan Bendall / Richard Barber Fleming
Gavin Collyer / Chris Roe
John Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick
Sean Devine / Damien Duffin
Neale Dougan / Campbell Roy
Andy Horne / Jim Howie
Philip Walker / Neil Ewing
Steven Hogg / Philip Shortt
Martin Cairns / Garry Monteith
Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell
Gordon Murray / Corinne Yeaman
Donnie MacDonald / Allan Smith

GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2007- OVERALL ORDER

Car
Subaru Impreza S9
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MKk Il
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza N12B
Mitsubishi Evo 6

Mitsubishi Lancer WRC

Subaru WRC
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Ford Escort Mk 2
Hyundai Accent WRC
Subaru Impreza N10
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK I
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort MKk Il
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Ford Escort MKk Il
Ford Fiesta RWD
Metro 6R4

Ford Escort Mk Il
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTi

MG ZR

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 206 Gti
Vauxhall Nova

Fiat Stilo

Ford Escort G3
Peugeot 205

Lada Riva

Subaru Impreza N10
Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Ford Escort RS2000
Vauxhall Nova
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Talbot Sunbeam
Subaru Impreza
Talbot Sunbeam
Subaru N12 Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTi
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta RWD
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Corsa
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza N12
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza S9
DAM 4100

Mazda

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort MK I
Subaru Impreza

THE ARMSTRONG
Class SS1

10 8:20
3 8:40
9 8:42
9 8:39
3 8:46
10 8:49
3 8:29
3 8:52
10 8:27
10 8:45
3 8:55
9 8:55
10 8:11
3 8:49
9 8:49
9 9:09
3 9:03
3 9:15
9 9:16
9 9:14
9 9:19
3 9:17
8 9:13
8 9:17
7 9:21
10 9:06
9 9:15
10 10:03
8 9:46
7 10:19
10 9:36
10 9:35
8 10:00
8 10:20
7 9:44
5 9:48
10 10:02
9 10:01
7 10:16
3 10:11
9 9:04
10 10:06
9 11:13
7 9:44
10 10:02
8 10:33
10 9:54
8 10:12
3 9:24
9 10:55
3 9:16
10 9:11
8 11:14
4 10:40
8 11:11
8 10:39
3 11:01
3 11:26
10

10 8:03
10 8:31
10 9:24
10

10 9:14
9 8:46
6 15:58
3 9:12

Mitsubishi Evo 9

Results by Nicky Moffitt / Raymond Mann at 22:54 on 1st December 2007

SS2
8:47
9:12
9:25
9:30
9:39
9:29
9:27
9:36
9:23
9:19
9:38
9:43
9:08
9:22
9:42
9:49
9:35
9:54
10:04
10:08

9:57

9:56
10:09

9:58
10:03

9:50
10:05
10:35
10:22
10:10
10:29
10:30
10:33
10:25
11:36
11:23
10:26
10:45
10:47
11:04

9:55
10:52
10:40
10:12
10:41
10:57
11:01
10:56
10:40
11:18

9:54

9:42
11:23
11:23
11:17
11:18
12:03

8:56

8:55
15:00

9:38
9:36
9:32
9:28

SS3
6:50
7:27
7:24
7:27
727
7:35
7:17
7:38
7:21
7:27
7:38
7:36

10:22
7:22
7:45
7:54
7:50
7:57
8:00
8:03
8:01
7:58
8:08
8:06
8:12
7:48
8:04
8:16
8:23
8:16
8:22
8:20
8:24
9:11
8:24
8:27
8:46
8:37
8:57
8:44
7:34
8:46
8:28
9:14
8:32
8:46
8:40
9:08
8:05
8:53

15:00

15:00
9:17
9:27
9:18
9:46

10:22

15:00

Ss4
7:30
7:50
7:48
7:59
8:01
8:03
7:46
8:02
7:55
7:50
8:01
8:11
7:31
7:45
8:42
8:42
8:18
8:37
8:35
8:28
8:43
8:20
8:42
8:49
8:42
8:21
9:48
8:37
8:59
8:52
9:07
8:58
9:03
8:43
8:59
9:09
9:19
9:21
9:16
9:17
8:08
9:26
9:07
8:59
9:21
9:20
9:12
9:43

13:28
9:37
8:22
8:40

10:14

10:14

11:11

10:42

10:33

7:47

2nd December 2007

SS5
8:09
9:07
9:06
9:30
9:26
9:27
10:31

9:29
10:42
10:28

9:39

9:35

9:02
10:08

9:32

9:40
10:29

9:56

9:51

9:56
10:01

9:36
10:00
10:09
10:13
11:50

9:58
10:05
10:19
10:12
10:29
10:50
10:17
10:11
10:11
10:32
10:46
10:37
10:30
10:40
15:25
11:05
10:49
12:23
12:08
11:08
12:03
10:56

9:50
11:02

9:34

9:52
11:01
11:26
11:32
12:05
12:50

8:58

Othr

1:00

1:00

otl

otl

Total

FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF

39:36
42:16
42:25
43:05
43:19
43:23
43:30
43:37
43:48
43:49
43:51
44:00
44:14
44:26
44:30
45:14
45:15
45:39
45:46
45:49
46:01
46:07
46:12
46:19
46:31
46:55
47:10
47:36
47:49
47:49
48:03
48:13
48:17
48:50
48:54
49:19
49:19
49:21
49:46
49:56
50:06
50:15
50:17
50:32
50:44
50:44
50:50
50:55
51:27
51:45
52:06
52:25
53:09
53:10
54:29
54:30
56:49

O/A
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No
27
29
32
36
37
46
47
53
54
57
58
60
61
64
65
69
72
73
74
82
83
85
89
90
92

Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

Crew
Vivian Hamill / Paul Hamill
David Crossen / Andrew Bushe
Enda McNulty / Declan Campbell
Gregory Shaw / Fergal Shaw
Conor Kelly / David Vance
John Rintoul / Jim Rintoul
James Robertson / Helen Brown
Kerrill Waters / Ultan McGowan
Hugh Murdoch / Anne Murdoch
Stewart Davidson / Gary Bell
Thomas Mackin / Arlene McGawn
Scott Murdoch / Ewan Murdoch
Scott Murray / Lock Horsburgh
Charles Blair / Steven Brown
Garry Wilson / Fiona Gourlay
Thomas Haining / Gordon White
Annabelle Tennant / Malcolm Vie
Alex Curran / Richard Neaves
Brian Ross / Steven Clark
David Rutherford / Caroline Lodge
Bill Davidson / Gerry Park
Eamon Doherty / Gareth Nevin
Scott Grant / Donald Johnstone
Paul Hope / Alan Maxwell
Tony Thompson / Peter Grant

GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2007- OVERALL ORDER

Car
Ford Escort RS
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort G6
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Fiesta ST
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort MK I
Proton Satria S1600
Ford Escort Mk Il
Ford Escort MKk Il
Peugeot 205 GTi
Vauxhall Astra
Opel Manta
Peugeot 205 GTi
Subaru Impreza
Talbot Sunbeam
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk Il
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort

THE ARMSTRONG
Class SS1

9 8:53
3 8:26
3 9:07
3 8:51
9 9:09
3

2 9:50
8 Non

9

4 9:27
9 10:10
9

8 10:06
7 14:09
9 9:50
8 9:59
10 9:31
8 10:12
10 9:29
8

8 Non

9

8 13:33
10 10:06
9 11:43

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Results by Nicky Moffitt / Raymond Mann at 22:54 on 1st December 2007

SS2
9:32
9:16
9:50
9:33

10:01

10:27
Start

9:59
11:03

10:29

10:45

10:41
10:18

Start

15:00

12:18

SS3

8:35

SSs4

9:09

2nd December 2007

SS5

10:38

Othr

Total
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF
FIF

O/A

Cl



No
47

15

19
33
17
42
43
30
51
28
7
75

25
29
32
36
46
86
57
50
24
68
52
10
88
91
64
35
41
62
49
84
79
81
87
71
80
53
61
69
73
82
83
89
22
26
40
21
93
55
59
39
34
70
18
56
63
23
27
37
54
58
60
65

Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

Crew
James Robertson / Helen Brown
Gordon Cunningham / Stuart McManus
Craig McMiken / Hugh Hodge
Alistair Thorburn / Paul McGuire
Damian Tourish / James McNulty
Andrew Ritchie / Garnet McFetridge
Paul Britton / Martin McGarrity
Ivor Clark / Bob Morland
Martin Collins / Stephen O'Neil
Alan Carmichael / lvor Lamont
Billy Thomson / Jim Little
Trevor Ferguson / Patrick Gallagher
Austin Snow / John Henderson
Gavin Collyer / Chris Roe
John Armstrong / Kirsty Riddick
Donnie MacDonald / Allan Smith
David Crossen / Andrew Bushe
Enda McNulty / Declan Campbell
Gregory Shaw / Fergal Shaw
John Rintoul / Jim Rintoul
lan Henry / James McDermott
Stewart Davidson / Gary Bell
Stuart Paterson / Colin Maxwell
Gordon Murray / Corinne Yeaman
Oran Donnelly / Paul Hughes
Niall Cowan / Mike Rollo
Gordon Alexander / lan Clark
Mark McCaffrey / David Maxwell
Craig Rutherford / Angus MacNeil
Charles Blair / Steven Brown
lain Haining / Mark Proudlock
Michael Faloon / Philip Hunter
Mark McCulloch / John McCulloch
Tam Brown / Derek Adamson
Des Campbell / James Braithwaite
Gregg Lithgow / Claire Wood
Joe Agnew / WJ Convery
Steven Wood / Mary Wood
Craig Henderson / George Myatt
lan Bendall / Richard Barber Fleming
Kerrill Waters / Ultan McGowan
Scott Murray / Lock Horsburgh
Thomas Haining / Gordon White
Alex Curran / Richard Neaves
David Rutherford / Caroline Lodge
Bill Davidson / Gerry Park
Scott Grant / Donald Johnstone
John Crawford / Kevin Rae
Seamus O'Connell / Sean Magee
John Paterson / lan Simpson
Adrian Hetherington / Des McGurk
Raymond Donnelly / Alan Keena
Grant Inglis / Calum McLean
Peter Garrow / lan Arbuthnott
Paul McErlean / Patrick Duggan
James Kennedy / James McCullough
Sanny Dobie / Roger Alcorn
Paul Ward / Peter Ward
Joe Hunt/Roger Nevitt
Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly
Mike Horne / Robbie Mitchell
Vivian Hamill / Paul Hamill
Conor Kelly / David Vance
Hugh Murdoch / Anne Murdoch
Thomas Mackin / Arlene McGawn
Scott Murdoch / Ewan Murdoch
Garry Wilson / Fiona Gourlay

THE ARMSTRONG
GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2007- CLASS ORDER

Car
Ford Fiesta ST
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza N12B
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 5
Subaru Impreza N10
Mitsubishi Evo 4
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Subaru Impreza N10
Subaru N12 Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru Impreza N12
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Peugeot 206
Proton Satria S1600
Fiat Stilo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta RWD
MG ZR
Vauxhall Nova
Lada Riva
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Astra
Vauxhall Nova GTE
Ford Escort MK I
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 206 Gti
Talbot Sunbeam
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Fiesta RWD
Peugeot 106
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Peugeot 205 GTi
Talbot Sunbeam
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort Mk 2
Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort
Ford Escort MK I
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort
Ford Escort RS2000
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort G6
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK I
Opel Manta

Class

N
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Results by Nicky Moffitt / Raymond Mann at 18:05 on 2nd December 2007

SS1
9:50
8:40
8:46
8:29
8:52
8:55
8:49
9:03
9:15
9:17

10:11
9:24
9:16

11:01

11:26
9:12
8:26
9:07
8:51

10:40
9:27
9:48

15:58
9:21

10:19
9:44

10:16
9:44

14:09
9:13
9:17
9:46

10:00

10:20

10:33

10:12

11:14

11:11

10:39

Non

10:06
9:59

10:12

Non
13:33
8:42
8:39
8:55
8:49
9:09
9:16
9:14
9:19
9:15
10:01
9:04
11:13
10:55
8:46
8:53
9:09

10:10

9:50

SS2
10:27
9:12
9:39
9:27
9:36
9:38
9:22
9:35
9:54
9:56
11:04
10:40
9:54
12:03
8:56
9:28
9:16
9:50
9:33

11:23

9:59
11:23

9:32
10:03
10:10
11:36
10:47
10:12

10:09

9:58
10:22
10:33
10:25
10:57
10:56
11:23
11:17
11:18

Start

10:29
10:41

Start
15:00
9:25
9:30
9:43
9:42
9:49
10:04
10:08
9:57
10:05
10:45
9:55
10:40
11:18
9:36
9:32
10:01

11:03

10:45

SS3

7:27
7:27
7:17
7:38
7:38
7:22
7:50
7:57
7:58
8:44
8:05
15:00
10:22

9:27

8:27

8:12
8:16
8:24
8:57
9:14
8:35
8:08
8:06
8:23
8:24
9:11
8:46
9:08
9:17
9:18
9:46

7:24
727
7:36
7:45
7:54
8:00
8:03
8:01
8:04
8:37
7:34
8:28
8:53

SSs4

7:50
8:01
7:46
8:02
8:01
7:45
8:18
8:37
8:20
9:17
13:28
8:22
10:33

10:14

9:09

8:42
8:52
8:59
9:16
8:59
9:09
8:42
8:49
8:59
9:03
8:43
9:20
9:43
10:14
11:11
10:42

7:48
7:59
8:11
8:42
8:42
8:35
8:28
8:43
9:48
9:21
8:08
9:07
9:37

2nd December 2007

SS5

9:07
9:26
10:31
9:29
9:39
10:08
10:29
9:56
9:36
10:40
9:50
9:34
12:50

11:26

10:32

10:13
10:12
10:11
10:30
12:23
10:38
10:00
10:09
10:19
10:17
10:11
11:08
10:56
11:01
11:32
12:05

9:06
9:30
9:35
9:32
9:40
9:51
9:56
10:01
9:58
10:37
15:25
10:49
11:02

Othr

1:00

1:00

otl

Total

FIF
42:16
43:19
43:30
43:37
43:51
44:26
45:15
45:39
46:07
49:56
51:27
52:06
56:49

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF
53:10

FIF
49:19

FIF
46:31
47:49
48:54
49:46
50:32

FIF
46:12
46:19
47:49
48:17
48:50
50:44
50:55
53:09
54:29
54:30

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF
42:25
43:05
44:00
44:30
45:14
45:46
45:49
46:01
47:10
49:21
50:06
50:17
51:45

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

FIF

O/A

o ~NON

11
14
17
18
22
40
49
51
57

54

36

25
30
35
39
44

23
24
29
33
34
46
48
53
55
56

12
15
16
19
20
21
27
38
41
43
50
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No
85
92

3
31
12

7

5
45
76
48
38
44
66
78
67
14

2

4

6
11
16
20
72
74
90

Solway, East Ayrshire

and Machars CC

Crew
Eamon Doherty / Gareth Nevin
Tony Thompson / Peter Grant
David Bogie / David Paterson
lan Baumgart / Gail Hislop
David Hughes / Bruce Harper
Andrew Purcell / Mick Courtney
Barry Johnson / Stewart Merry
John Mackenzie / Susan Brown
Barry Stephen / Michael Hendry
Gordon Stoddart / Alastair Logan
lain MacDonald / Andy Jardine

George Bryson / Jacqueline Bryson

Duncan Wardrop / lan Crosbie
Douglas Gilbert / David Anderson
Lee Hastings / Mark Roberts

lan Paterson / Keith Jones

Sean Devine / Damien Duffin
Neale Dougan / Campbell Roy
Andy Horne / Jim Howie

Philip Walker / Neil Ewing

Steven Hogg / Philip Shortt
Martin Cairns / Garry Monteith
Annabelle Tennant / Malcolm Vie
Brian Ross / Steven Clark

Paul Hope / Alan Maxwell

GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2007- CLASS ORDER

Car

Ford Escort MK I

THE ARMSTRONG
Class SS1
9

Vauxhall Chevette HSR 9 11:43
Subaru Impreza S9 10 8:20
Subaru Impreza 10 8:49
Mitsubishi Lancer WRC 10 8:27
Subaru WRC 10 8:45
Hyundai Accent WRC 10 8:11
Metro 6R4 10 9:06
Subaru Impreza 10 10:03
Subaru Impreza 10 9:36
Subaru Impreza 10 9:35
Ford Escort G3 10 10:02
Mitsubishi Evo 3 10 10:06
Mitsubishi Evo 4 10 10:02
Subaru Impreza 10 9:54
Subaru Impreza 10 9:11
Subaru Impreza 10

Subaru Impreza S9 10 8:03
DAM 4100 10 8:31
Mazda 10 9:24
Subaru Impreza 10

Subaru Impreza 10 9:14
Subaru Impreza 10 9:31
Mitsubishi Evo 3 10 9:29
Ford Escort 10 10:06
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SS2

12:18
8:47
9:29
9:23
9:19
9:08
9:50

10:35

10:29

10:30

10:26

10:52

10:41

11:01
9:42

8:55
15:00

9:38
10:18

SS3

6:50
7:35
7:21
7:27
10:22
7:48
8:16
8:22
8:20
8:46
8:46
8:32
8:40
15:00

15:00

SSs4

7:30
8:03
7:55
7:50
7:31
8:21
8:37
9:07
8:58
9:19
9:26
9:21
9:12
8:40

7:47
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SS5 Othr

8:09

9:27
10:42
10:28

9:02
11:50
10:05
10:29
10:50
10:46
11:05
12:08
12:03

9:52

8:58 Ol

Total

FIF

FIF
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43:23
43:48
43:49
44:14
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Solway, East Ayrshire The Armstrong 2nd December 2007
and Machars C C Galloway Hills Rally 2007
Fastest on Stage

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No Ss4 No SS5

1 4 8.03 3 8:47 3 6:50 3 7:30 3 8.09
2 5 8:11 4 8:55 8 717 5 7:31 6 8:58
3 3 8:20 1 8:56 12 7:21 17 7:45 5 9:02
4 29 8:26 5 9:08 17 7:22 8 7:46 22 9:06
5 12 8:27 9 9:12 22 7:24 6 747 9 9:07
6 8 8:29 29 9:16 9 7.27 22 7:48 15 9:26
7 6 8:31 7 9:19 26 727 9 750 31 9:27
8 26 8:39 17 9:22 7 7.27 7 7:50 19 9:29
9 9 8:40 12 9:23 15 7.27 12 7:55 26 9:30
10 22 8:42 22 9:25 18 7:34 26 7:59 21 9:32
11 7 8:45 8 9:27 31 7:35 15 8:01 77 9:34
12 15 8:46 25 9:28 40 7:36 33 8:01 40 9:35
13 23 8:46 31 9:29 33 7:38 19 8:02 30 9:36
14 31 8:49 26 9:30 19 7:38 31 8:03 33 9:39
15 17 8:49 27 9:32 21 7:45 18 8:08 93 9:40
16 21 8:49 24 9:32 45 7.48 40 8:11 28 9:50
17 36 8:51 36 9:33 42 7:50 42 8:18 55 9:51
18 19 8:52 42 9:35 93 7:54 30 8:20 14 9:52
19 27 8:53 23 9:36 43 757 45 8:21 59 9:56
20 33 8:55 19 9:36 30 7:58 77 8:22 43 9:56
21 40 8:55 33 9:38 55 8:00 59 8:28 34 9:58
22 42 9:03 20 9:38 39 8:.01 55 8:35 35 10:00
23 18 9:04 15 9:39 59 8:03 43 8:37 39 10:01
24 45 9:06 21 9:42 34 8.04 76 8:37 76 10:05
25 32 9:.07 14 9:42 28 8.05 14 8:40 17 10:08
26 93 9:09 40 9:43 41 8:06 21 8:42 41 10:09
27 37 9:09 93 9:49 35 8:08 93 8:42 84 10:11
28 14 9:11 45 9:50 68 8:12 35 8:42 10 10:11
29 25 9:12 32 9:50 52 8:16 68 8:42 52 10:12
30 35 9:13 43 9:54 76 8:16 39 8:43 68 10:13
31 59 9:14 77 9:54 38 8:20 84 8:43 49 10:17
32 20 9:14 18 9:55 48 8.22 41 8:49 62 10:19
33 43 9:15 30 9:56 62 8.23 52 8:52 7 10:28
34 34 9:15 39 9:57 49 8:24 38 8:58 42 10:29
35 55 9:16 41 9:58 10 8:24 62 8:59 48 10:29
36 77 9:16 57 9:59 50 8:27 10 8:59 88 10:30
37 30 9:17 37 10:01 56 8:28 91 8:59 8 10:31
38 41 9:17 68 10:03 78 8:32 49 9:03 50 10:32
39 39 9:19 55 10:04 64 8:35 48 9:07 70 10:37
40 68 9:21 34 10:05 70 8.37 56 9:07 64 10:38
41 28 9:24 59 10:08 67 8:40 50 9:09 51 10:40
42 11 9:24 35 10:09 51 8:44 64 9:09 12 10:42
43 57 9:27 52 10:10 44 8:46 67 9:12 44 10:46
44 74 9:29 91 10:12 66 8:46 88 9:16 56 10:49
45 72 9:31 72 10:18 79 8:46 51 9:17 38 10:50
46 38 9:35 62 10:22 63 8:53 44 9:19 81 10:56
47 48 9:36 84 10:25 88 8:57 79 9:20 87 11:01
48 10 9:44 44 10:26 8l 9:.08 78 9:21 63 11:02
49 91 9:44 47 10:27 84 9:11 70 9:21 66 11:05
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Solway, East Ayrshire The Armstrong 2nd December 2007
and Machars C C Galloway Hills Rally 2007
Fastest on Stage

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No Ss4 No SS5

50 62 9:46 48 10:29 91 9:14 66 9:26 79 11:08
51 50 9:48 61 10:29 87 9:17 63 9:37 86 11:26
52 47 9:50 38 10:30 71 9:18 81 9:43 71 11:32
53 65 9:50 49 10:33 86 9:27 34 9:48 45 11:50
54 67 9:54 76 10:35 80 9:46 87 10:14 67 12:03
55 69 9:59 28 10:40 5 10:22 86 10:14 80 12:05
56 49 10:00 56 10:40 75 10:22 75 10:33 78 12:08
57 70 10:01 69 10:41 14 15:00 80 10:42 91 12:23
58 44 10:02 78 10:41 77 15:00 71 11:11 75 12:50
59 78 10:02 65 10:45 6 15:00 28 13:28 18 15:25
60 76 10:03 70 10:45

61 66 10:06 88 10:47

62 61 10:06 66 10:52

63 90 10:06 81 10:56

64 58 10:10 79 10:57

65 51 10:11 67 11:01

66 81l 10:12 58 11:03

67 73 10:12 51 11:04

68 88 10:16 71 11:17

69 52 10:19 80 11:18

70 84 10:20 63 11:18

71 79 10:33 50 11:23

72 80 10:39 86 11:23

73 86 10:40 87 11:23

74 63 10:55 10 11:36

75 75 11:01 75 12:03

76 71 11:11 92 12:18

77 56 11:13 6 15:00

78 87 11:14 89 15:00

79 1 11:26

80 92 11:43

8l 89 13:33

82 64 14:09

83 24 15:58
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